
Dunfermline CC - Mach1 Stages - 13/14 July 2019 Awards

Overall 
7 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2150cc 4 88:32 1
3 John Rintoul Ross Hynd Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 88:49 2

15 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Ford Fiesta R5+ 2000cc 5 89:50 3

Class 1 - up to and including 1400cc
61 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro GTI 1396cc 1 101:43 25 1
59 Martin Farquhar Aiden Henderson Peugeot 106 1360cc 1 114:47 37 2

Class 2 - 1401cc up to and including 1600cc
25 Kyle Adam Fiona Moir Ford Escort 1600cc 2 94:38 9 1
18 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 96:00 11 2
30 Ben Wilkinson Andrew Wilkinson Citroen Saxo 1598cc 2 96:08 13 3

Class 3 - 1601cc up to and including 2000cc
16 Greg Inglis Steven Brown Lotus Exige 2000cc 3 91:23 5 1
19 Michael Harbour Ian Macdougall Ford  Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 96:59 16 2
55 Eamon McCrystal Paul Parker Ford Escort 1994cc 3 99:48 22 3

Class 4 - 2001cc and above 2WD
9 Colin Gemmell Richard Crozier Ford Escort Mk 2 3cc 4 91:00 4 2
8 Alan Oldfield Ashleigh Morris Darrian T90 GTR+ 2500cc 4 93:45 7 3

26 Kieran O'Kane Sean Donnelly Opel Ascona 2500cc 4 96:03 12 4

Class 5 - 2001cc and above 4WD
10 Donnie MacDonald Chris Hamill Mitsubishi Evo 9 1995cc 5 92:01 6 3
32 Alan Wallace Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0cc 5 94:14 8 4
14 Murray Grierson Mark Grierson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 94:52 10 5

Highest Driver member of DCC
7 Alistair Inglis Lotus Exige 2150cc 4 88:32 1 4

Highest Co-Driver member of DCC
31 Ian McCulloch Citreon C2R2 MAX 1598cc 2 96:59 17 4

Spirit of the Rally Award
28 Robert Marshall Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort 2499cc 4

Trophy Award
38 Cameron Craig Ewan Lees Peugeot 205 1398cc 1

Best Presented Car at Scrutineering
6 Ian Paterson Alan Paterson Subaru  Impreza B13 1995cc 5



Results by Raymond Mann, Stan Thorogood, Bob Reid Also on www.scotresults.co.uk

Dunfermline Car Club Ltd Mach1 Stages 13 & 14 July 2019
Results Final at 12:50 on 14 July 2019

In overall order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

7 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2150cc 4 10:10 1:05 9:58 1:04 10:00 1:24 9:44 1:20 14:51 14:34 14:22 88:32 1 1
3 John Rintoul Ross Hynd Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 10:12 1:05 9:58 1:05 10:05 1:21 9:46 1:21 15:12 14:27 14:17 88:49 2 1

15 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Ford Fiesta R5+ 2000cc 5 10:13 1:05 10:13 1:02 10:07 1:21 9:49 1:19 15:18 14:46 14:37 89:50 3 2
9 Colin Gemmell Richard Crozier Ford Escort Mk 2 3cc 4 10:15 1:06 10:07 1:04 10:29 1:25 10:09 1:23 15:14 14:54 14:54 91:00 4 2

16 Greg Inglis Steven Brown Lotus Exige 2000cc 3 10:25 1:06 10:12 1:06 10:10 1:24 9:55 1:21 15:32 15:02 15:10 91:23 5 1
10 Donnie MacDonald Chris Hamill Mitsubishi Evo 9 1995cc 5 10:19 1:14 10:00 1:05 10:25 1:26 10:13 1:23 15:41 15:17 14:58 92:01 6 3

8 Alan Oldfield Ashleigh Morris Darrian T90 GTR+ 2500cc 4 10:50 1:08 10:26 1:07 10:46 1:25 10:17 1:24 16:07 15:15 15:00 93:45 7 3
32 Alan Wallace Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0cc 5 10:28 1:08 10:41 1:07 10:32 1:26 10:19 1:25 15:59 15:43 15:26 94:14 8 4
25 Kyle Adam Fiona Moir Ford Escort 1600cc 2 10:33 1:09 10:32 1:08 10:35 1:26 10:25 1:25 16:02 15:44 15:39 94:38 9 1
14 Murray Grierson Mark Grierson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 10:37 1:48 10:31 1:08 10:44 1:27 10:34 1:24 15:47 15:29 15:23 94:52 10 5
18 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 10:50 1:11 10:39 1:09 10:47 1:30 10:42 1:27 16:11 15:53 15:41 96:00 11 2
26 Kieran O'Kane Sean Donnelly Opel Ascona 2500cc 4 10:48 1:10 10:37 1:09 10:58 1:36 10:50 1:30 15:56 15:46 15:43 96:03 12 4
30 Ben Wilkinson Andrew Wilkinson Citroen Saxo 1598cc 2 11:13 1:12 10:41 1:09 10:43 1:31 10:25 1:30 16:12 16:00 15:32 96:08 13 3
33 Allan McDowall Gavin Heseltine Opel Kadett 2500cc 4 10:55 1:09 10:40 1:07 10:43 1:31 10:30 1:27 16:15 15:53 16:00 96:10 14 5
48 Rob Dennis Ronald Roughead Subaru 12B 2000cc 5 10:44 1:08 10:48 1:08 11:02 1:33 10:46 1:31 16:20 15:55 15:45 96:40 15 6
19 Michael Harbour Ian Macdougall Ford  Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 10:46 1:08 10:32 1:07 10:47 1:27 10:39 1:24 16:16 16:23 16:30 96:59 16 2
31 James Miller Ian McCulloch Citreon C2R2 MAX 1598cc 2 10:59 1:14 10:46 1:10 10:48 1:29 10:45 1:29 16:29 16:10 15:40 96:59 17 4
36 Harry Chalmers Michael Moates Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 11:02 1:14 10:50 1:12 11:01 1:33 10:52 1:31 16:32 16:10 15:53 97:50 18 7
40 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood Ford Puma 1598cc 2 11:00 1:11 10:56 1:10 10:51 1:30 10:47 1:28 16:29 16:33 15:58 97:53 19 5
51 Hamish Grant Stewart Hurst Ford Escort MK2 2500cc 4 11:16 1:12 11:16 1:09 11:13 1:29 10:52 1:31 16:41 16:18 16:16 99:13 20 6
42 Alan Stark Greg Turner Mitsubishi Evo 9 1999cc 5 11:01 1:11 10:49 1:10 11:17 1:33 10:55 1:30 16:44 17:15 15:59 99:24 21 8
55 Eamon McCrystal Paul Parker Ford Escort 1994cc 3 11:16 1:13 10:55 1:12 11:23 1:35 10:57 1:31 16:51 16:26 16:29 99:48 22 3
66 Robbie McTaggart Keith McTaggart Peugeot 106 gti 1598cc 2 11:23 1:12 11:07 1:11 11:15 1:32 11:03 1:31 17:06 16:40 16:24 100:24 23 6
43 Jonathan MacDonald Chris Wareham Peugeot 306 GTi-6 1998cc 3 11:10 1:13 11:09 1:11 11:06 1:32 12:12 1:35 16:52 16:32 16:14 100:46 24 4
61 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro GTI 1396cc 1 11:28 1:16 11:21 1:12 11:21 1:33 11:19 1:31 17:01 17:00 16:41 101:43 25 1
54 Leonard Jones Duncan Maclean Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 11:15 1:12 11:13 1:10 11:13 1:37 11:25 1:32 17:10 16:46 17:45 102:18 26 5
50 Iain Findlay Ronnie Bowie Mitsubishi Evo 4 1998cc 5 11:54 1:28 11:06 1:13 11:12 1:41 11:18 1:39 17:14 16:54 16:40 102:19 27 9
41 Norman Macphail Lee Gallagher Ford Mk2 Escort 1998cc 3 11:35 1:18 11:21 1:13 11:42 1:35 11:13 1:34 17:27 17:05 16:43 102:46 28 6
47 John Robertson Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 3 11:40 1:15 11:26 1:15 11:30 1:35 11:18 1:35 17:48 17:11 16:56 103:29 29 7



Results by Raymond Mann, Stan Thorogood, Bob Reid Also on www.scotresults.co.uk

Dunfermline Car Club Ltd Mach1 Stages 13 & 14 July 2019
Results Final at 12:50 on 14 July 2019

In overall order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

57 Garry Coutts Paul Tonner Ford Fiesta 1596cc 2 12:10 1:16 11:35 1:15 11:57 1:36 11:53 1:37 17:45 17:42 17:08 105:54 30 7
60 Duncan Maclean Ian Parker Peugeot 106 1598cc 2 12:16 1:15 12:23 1:15 11:59 1:36 11:38 1:35 17:50 17:18 17:03 106:08 31 8
65 Robert Wood Ryan Griffiths Ford Fiesta 1596cc 2 12:06 1:17 11:53 1:16 11:53 1:38 11:40 1:36 17:52 17:44 17:21 106:16 32 9
73 Marc McCubbin Andrew Blackwood Ford Focus 1999cc 3 12:14 1:16 12:05 1:16 12:13 1:46 12:02 1:36 18:37 18:16 17:29 108:50 33 8
46 Cameron Maclean Robert Sherry Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 11:43 1:14 11:08 1:10 11:12 1:31 11:02 1:29 26:00 16:49 17:52 111:10 34 9
69 Kayleigh Strachan Steven Crockett Citreon Saxo 2cc 2 13:28 1:24 12:35 1:20 12:48 1:45 12:37 1:45 18:53 18:55 18:23 113:53 35 10
67 Gavin Gray Colin Mackay Citroen ZX Dakar 1997cc 3 13:11 1:21 12:33 1:19 12:47 1:42 12:35 1:42 19:29 19:18 18:44 114:41 36 10
59 Martin Farquhar Aiden Henderson Peugeot 106 1360cc 1 12:52 1:21 12:24 1:18 12:36 1:41 12:23 1:40 19:11 19:25 19:56 114:47 37 2
44 Kevin Jeffray Shona Hale Toyota Corolla Tsport 1800cc 3 12:01 1:18 11:54 1:17 11:58 1:39 18:58 2:05 18:23 18:10 17:46 115:29 38 11
62 Paul Orchiston James Clark Audi TT 1800cc 5 12:11 1:18 12:00 1:15 12:12 1:42 11:47 1:36 18:36 26:00 18:16 116:53 39 10
71 Philip Smith Fraser Smith Honda Civic 1600cc 2 13:49 1:30 13:50 1:34 13:31 1:57 13:19 1:55 20:39 19:37 19:47 121:28 40 11
68 John Kean Jennifer Kelly Peugeot 205 1580cc 2 11:57 1:17 20:00 30:00 11:34 2:04 19:00 30:00 17:55 17:18 16:48 177:53 41 12
29 Keith Richardson Jackie Richardson Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 10:46 1:27 10:36 1:27 16:02 15:41 15:32 181:31 42 11

1 Bruce Edwards Jim Smith Darrian T9 GTR 2499cc 4 9:59 1:07 9:47 1:04 9:53 1:23 9:47 1:20 14:57 14:40 14:26 F/F
2 Gordon Morrison Calum Macpherson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 10:02 1:05 9:57 1:03 10:03 1:21 9:54 1:20 14:49 F/F
6 Ian Paterson Alan Paterson Subaru  Impreza B13 1995cc 5 10:29 1:08 10:10 1:06 10:18 1:27 10:08 1:25 26:00 F/F

17 Richard Sutherland Jack Sutherland Opel Manta 1998cc 3 F/F
20 Andy Horne Alison Horne Darrian T90 2000cc 3 10:38 1:07 10:04 1:05 10:23 1:25 9:58 1:22 F/F
21 Billy McLelland Charlotte McDowell Mitsubishi Evo 3.5 1998cc 5 10:33 1:08 F/F
23 Michael Robertson Murray Milne Honda Civic Type R 1998cc 3 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 10:36 1:28 10:30 1:25 16:02 15:49 F/F
24 Ross Auld Richard Stewart Ford Escort 2400cc 4 10:24 1:07 10:20 1:05 10:25 1:24 F/F
28 Robert Marshall Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort 2499cc 4 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 11:02 1:30 10:37 1:27 15:55 15:35 F/F
35 Alistair Dalgliesh David Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 10:43 1:09 10:27 1:09 10:35 1:28 10:32 1:27 15:50 26:00 F/F
38 Cameron Craig Ewan Lees Peugeot 205 1398cc 1 11:49 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 17:34 16:38 16:18 F/F
45 Russell Milne Adam Milne Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 11:23 1:18 F/F
49 Marcus Tinsley Cameron Dunn Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360cc 1 11:30 1:15 11:26 1:13 11:19 1:35 11:12 1:35 F/F
52 George Fell Lois Fell Renault Clio 197 1998cc 3 11:57 1:16 11:38 1:16 12:03 1:37 11:30 1:33 17:35 17:40 F/F
53 James Strachan Louise Strachan Peugeot 106 1cc 1 12:05 1:21 11:37 30:00 F/F
58 Graham MacDonald Robert MacDonald Audi TT 3000cc 4 11:42 1:16 F/F



Results by Raymond Mann, Stan Thorogood, Bob Reid Also on www.scotresults.co.uk

Dunfermline Car Club Ltd Mach1 Stages 13 & 14 July 2019
Results Final at 12:50 on 14 July 2019

In overall order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

63 Stevie Alexander Christina Turner Citroen Saxo Vts 1587cc 2 11:32 1:12 11:13 1:11 11:32 1:34 11:22 1:33 17:33 F/F
64 Paul Collins Thomas Wilson Subaru Impreza 20cc 5 20:00 30:00 12:18 1:19 12:04 1:42 11:57 1:38 18:43 26:00 F/F
70 Andrew Logan Calum Fraser Peugeot 205 GTI 1580cc 2 12:10 1:16 11:55 1:14 12:12 1:35 12:06 1:34 18:26 18:27 F/F



Results by Raymond Mann, Stan Thorogood, Bob Reid Also on www.scotresults.co.uk

Dunfermline Car Club Ltd Mach1 Stages 13 & 14 July 2019
Results Final at 12:50 on 14 July 2019

In class order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

61 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro GTI 1396cc 1 11:28 1:16 11:21 1:12 11:21 1:33 11:19 1:31 17:01 17:00 16:41 101:43 25 1
59 Martin Farquhar Aiden Henderson Peugeot 106 1360cc 1 12:52 1:21 12:24 1:18 12:36 1:41 12:23 1:40 19:11 19:25 19:56 114:47 37 2
38 Cameron Craig Ewan Lees Peugeot 205 1398cc 1 11:49 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 17:34 16:38 16:18 F/F
49 Marcus Tinsley Cameron Dunn Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360cc 1 11:30 1:15 11:26 1:13 11:19 1:35 11:12 1:35 F/F
53 James Strachan Louise Strachan Peugeot 106 1cc 1 12:05 1:21 11:37 30:00 F/F
25 Kyle Adam Fiona Moir Ford Escort 1600cc 2 10:33 1:09 10:32 1:08 10:35 1:26 10:25 1:25 16:02 15:44 15:39 94:38 9 1
18 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 10:50 1:11 10:39 1:09 10:47 1:30 10:42 1:27 16:11 15:53 15:41 96:00 11 2
30 Ben Wilkinson Andrew Wilkinson Citroen Saxo 1598cc 2 11:13 1:12 10:41 1:09 10:43 1:31 10:25 1:30 16:12 16:00 15:32 96:08 13 3
31 James Miller Ian McCulloch Citreon C2R2 MAX 1598cc 2 10:59 1:14 10:46 1:10 10:48 1:29 10:45 1:29 16:29 16:10 15:40 96:59 17 4
40 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood Ford Puma 1598cc 2 11:00 1:11 10:56 1:10 10:51 1:30 10:47 1:28 16:29 16:33 15:58 97:53 19 5
66 Robbie McTaggart Keith McTaggart Peugeot 106 gti 1598cc 2 11:23 1:12 11:07 1:11 11:15 1:32 11:03 1:31 17:06 16:40 16:24 100:24 23 6
57 Garry Coutts Paul Tonner Ford Fiesta 1596cc 2 12:10 1:16 11:35 1:15 11:57 1:36 11:53 1:37 17:45 17:42 17:08 105:54 30 7
60 Duncan Maclean Ian Parker Peugeot 106 1598cc 2 12:16 1:15 12:23 1:15 11:59 1:36 11:38 1:35 17:50 17:18 17:03 106:08 31 8
65 Robert Wood Ryan Griffiths Ford Fiesta 1596cc 2 12:06 1:17 11:53 1:16 11:53 1:38 11:40 1:36 17:52 17:44 17:21 106:16 32 9
69 Kayleigh Strachan Steven Crockett Citreon Saxo 2cc 2 13:28 1:24 12:35 1:20 12:48 1:45 12:37 1:45 18:53 18:55 18:23 113:53 35 10
71 Philip Smith Fraser Smith Honda Civic 1600cc 2 13:49 1:30 13:50 1:34 13:31 1:57 13:19 1:55 20:39 19:37 19:47 121:28 40 11
68 John Kean Jennifer Kelly Peugeot 205 1580cc 2 11:57 1:17 20:00 30:00 11:34 2:04 19:00 30:00 17:55 17:18 16:48 177:53 41 12
63 Stevie Alexander Christina Turner Citroen Saxo Vts 1587cc 2 11:32 1:12 11:13 1:11 11:32 1:34 11:22 1:33 17:33 F/F
70 Andrew Logan Calum Fraser Peugeot 205 GTI 1580cc 2 12:10 1:16 11:55 1:14 12:12 1:35 12:06 1:34 18:26 18:27 F/F
16 Greg Inglis Steven Brown Lotus Exige 2000cc 3 10:25 1:06 10:12 1:06 10:10 1:24 9:55 1:21 15:32 15:02 15:10 91:23 5 1
19 Michael Harbour Ian Macdougall Ford  Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 10:46 1:08 10:32 1:07 10:47 1:27 10:39 1:24 16:16 16:23 16:30 96:59 16 2
55 Eamon McCrystal Paul Parker Ford Escort 1994cc 3 11:16 1:13 10:55 1:12 11:23 1:35 10:57 1:31 16:51 16:26 16:29 99:48 22 3
43 Jonathan MacDonald Chris Wareham Peugeot 306 GTi-6 1998cc 3 11:10 1:13 11:09 1:11 11:06 1:32 12:12 1:35 16:52 16:32 16:14 100:46 24 4
54 Leonard Jones Duncan Maclean Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 11:15 1:12 11:13 1:10 11:13 1:37 11:25 1:32 17:10 16:46 17:45 102:18 26 5
41 Norman Macphail Lee Gallagher Ford Mk2 Escort 1998cc 3 11:35 1:18 11:21 1:13 11:42 1:35 11:13 1:34 17:27 17:05 16:43 102:46 28 6
47 John Robertson Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 3 11:40 1:15 11:26 1:15 11:30 1:35 11:18 1:35 17:48 17:11 16:56 103:29 29 7
73 Marc McCubbin Andrew Blackwood Ford Focus 1999cc 3 12:14 1:16 12:05 1:16 12:13 1:46 12:02 1:36 18:37 18:16 17:29 108:50 33 8
46 Cameron Maclean Robert Sherry Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 11:43 1:14 11:08 1:10 11:12 1:31 11:02 1:29 26:00 16:49 17:52 111:10 34 9
67 Gavin Gray Colin Mackay Citroen ZX Dakar 1997cc 3 13:11 1:21 12:33 1:19 12:47 1:42 12:35 1:42 19:29 19:18 18:44 114:41 36 10



Results by Raymond Mann, Stan Thorogood, Bob Reid Also on www.scotresults.co.uk

Dunfermline Car Club Ltd Mach1 Stages 13 & 14 July 2019
Results Final at 12:50 on 14 July 2019

In class order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

44 Kevin Jeffray Shona Hale Toyota Corolla Tsport 1800cc 3 12:01 1:18 11:54 1:17 11:58 1:39 18:58 2:05 18:23 18:10 17:46 115:29 38 11
17 Richard Sutherland Jack Sutherland Opel Manta 1998cc 3 F/F
20 Andy Horne Alison Horne Darrian T90 2000cc 3 10:38 1:07 10:04 1:05 10:23 1:25 9:58 1:22 F/F
23 Michael Robertson Murray Milne Honda Civic Type R 1998cc 3 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 10:36 1:28 10:30 1:25 16:02 15:49 F/F
52 George Fell Lois Fell Renault Clio 197 1998cc 3 11:57 1:16 11:38 1:16 12:03 1:37 11:30 1:33 17:35 17:40 F/F

7 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2150cc 4 10:10 1:05 9:58 1:04 10:00 1:24 9:44 1:20 14:51 14:34 14:22 88:32 1 1
9 Colin Gemmell Richard Crozier Ford Escort Mk 2 3cc 4 10:15 1:06 10:07 1:04 10:29 1:25 10:09 1:23 15:14 14:54 14:54 91:00 4 2
8 Alan Oldfield Ashleigh Morris Darrian T90 GTR+ 2500cc 4 10:50 1:08 10:26 1:07 10:46 1:25 10:17 1:24 16:07 15:15 15:00 93:45 7 3

26 Kieran O'Kane Sean Donnelly Opel Ascona 2500cc 4 10:48 1:10 10:37 1:09 10:58 1:36 10:50 1:30 15:56 15:46 15:43 96:03 12 4
33 Allan McDowall Gavin Heseltine Opel Kadett 2500cc 4 10:55 1:09 10:40 1:07 10:43 1:31 10:30 1:27 16:15 15:53 16:00 96:10 14 5
51 Hamish Grant Stewart Hurst Ford Escort MK2 2500cc 4 11:16 1:12 11:16 1:09 11:13 1:29 10:52 1:31 16:41 16:18 16:16 99:13 20 6

1 Bruce Edwards Jim Smith Darrian T9 GTR 2499cc 4 9:59 1:07 9:47 1:04 9:53 1:23 9:47 1:20 14:57 14:40 14:26 F/F
24 Ross Auld Richard Stewart Ford Escort 2400cc 4 10:24 1:07 10:20 1:05 10:25 1:24 F/F
28 Robert Marshall Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort 2499cc 4 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 11:02 1:30 10:37 1:27 15:55 15:35 F/F
58 Graham MacDonald Robert MacDonald Audi TT 3000cc 4 11:42 1:16 F/F

3 John Rintoul Ross Hynd Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 10:12 1:05 9:58 1:05 10:05 1:21 9:46 1:21 15:12 14:27 14:17 88:49 2 1
15 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Ford Fiesta R5+ 2000cc 5 10:13 1:05 10:13 1:02 10:07 1:21 9:49 1:19 15:18 14:46 14:37 89:50 3 2
10 Donnie MacDonald Chris Hamill Mitsubishi Evo 9 1995cc 5 10:19 1:14 10:00 1:05 10:25 1:26 10:13 1:23 15:41 15:17 14:58 92:01 6 3
32 Alan Wallace Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0cc 5 10:28 1:08 10:41 1:07 10:32 1:26 10:19 1:25 15:59 15:43 15:26 94:14 8 4
14 Murray Grierson Mark Grierson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 10:37 1:48 10:31 1:08 10:44 1:27 10:34 1:24 15:47 15:29 15:23 94:52 10 5
48 Rob Dennis Ronald Roughead Subaru 12B 2000cc 5 10:44 1:08 10:48 1:08 11:02 1:33 10:46 1:31 16:20 15:55 15:45 96:40 15 6
36 Harry Chalmers Michael Moates Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 11:02 1:14 10:50 1:12 11:01 1:33 10:52 1:31 16:32 16:10 15:53 97:50 18 7
42 Alan Stark Greg Turner Mitsubishi Evo 9 1999cc 5 11:01 1:11 10:49 1:10 11:17 1:33 10:55 1:30 16:44 17:15 15:59 99:24 21 8
50 Iain Findlay Ronnie Bowie Mitsubishi Evo 4 1998cc 5 11:54 1:28 11:06 1:13 11:12 1:41 11:18 1:39 17:14 16:54 16:40 102:19 27 9
62 Paul Orchiston James Clark Audi TT 1800cc 5 12:11 1:18 12:00 1:15 12:12 1:42 11:47 1:36 18:36 26:00 18:16 116:53 39 10
29 Keith Richardson Jackie Richardson Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 10:46 1:27 10:36 1:27 16:02 15:41 15:32 181:31 42 11

2 Gordon Morrison Calum Macpherson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 10:02 1:05 9:57 1:03 10:03 1:21 9:54 1:20 14:49 F/F
6 Ian Paterson Alan Paterson Subaru  Impreza B13 1995cc 5 10:29 1:08 10:10 1:06 10:18 1:27 10:08 1:25 26:00 F/F

21 Billy McLelland Charlotte McDowell Mitsubishi Evo 3.5 1998cc 5 10:33 1:08 F/F



Results by Raymond Mann, Stan Thorogood, Bob Reid Also on www.scotresults.co.uk

Dunfermline Car Club Ltd Mach1 Stages 13 & 14 July 2019
Results Final at 12:50 on 14 July 2019

In class order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

35 Alistair Dalgliesh David Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 10:43 1:09 10:27 1:09 10:35 1:28 10:32 1:27 15:50 26:00 F/F
45 Russell Milne Adam Milne Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 11:23 1:18 F/F
64 Paul Collins Thomas Wilson Subaru Impreza 20cc 5 20:00 30:00 12:18 1:19 12:04 1:42 11:57 1:38 18:43 26:00 F/F



Dunfermline CC - Mach1 Stages - 13/14 July 2019 Retirements
No Crew Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Other Comment

1 Bruce Edwards Jim Smith 4 9:59 1:07 9:47 1:04 9:53 1:23 9:47 1:20 14:57 14:40 14:26 F/F Rolled
2 Gordon Morrison Calum Macpherson 5 10:02 1:05 9:57 1:03 10:03 1:21 9:54 1:20 14:49 F/F Broken Wishbone
6 Ian Paterson Alan Paterson 5 10:29 1:08 10:10 1:06 10:18 1:27 10:08 1:25 26:00 F/F Brake Pipe

17 Richard Sutherland Jack Sutherland 3 F/F Broken CV Joint
20 Andy Horne Alison Horne 3 10:38 1:07 10:04 1:05 10:23 1:25 9:58 1:22 F/F Low Compression
21 Billy McLelland Charlotte McDowell 5 10:33 1:08 F/F Blown Engine
23 Michael Robertson Murray Milne 3 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 10:36 1:28 10:30 1:25 16:02 15:49 F/F Diff Failure
24 Ross Auld Richard Stewart 4 10:24 1:07 10:20 1:05 10:25 1:24 F/F Timing Belt
28 Robert Marshall Lewis MacDougall 4 20:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 11:02 1:30 10:37 1:27 15:55 15:35 F/F Engine Mount
35 Alistair Dalgliesh David Dalgliesh 5 10:43 1:09 10:27 1:09 10:35 1:28 10:32 1:27 15:50 26:00 F/F No Reason
38 Cameron Craig Ewan Lees 1 11:49 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 17:34 16:38 16:18 F/F
45 Russell Milne Adam Milne 5 11:23 1:18 F/F Radiator puncture
49 Marcus Tinsley Cameron Dunn 1 11:30 1:15 11:26 1:13 11:19 1:35 11:12 1:35 F/F Engine said Goodbye
52 George Fell Lois Fell 3 11:57 1:16 11:38 1:16 12:03 1:37 11:30 1:33 17:35 17:40 F/F Fuel
53 James Strachan Louise Strachan 1 12:05 1:21 11:37 30:00 F/F Top End
58 Graham MacDonald Robert MacDonald 4 11:42 1:16 F/F Rear Diff Gone
63 Stevie Alexander Christina Turner 2 11:32 1:12 11:13 1:11 11:32 1:34 11:22 1:33 17:33 F/F Gearbox - Fire
64 Paul Collins Thomas Wilson 5 20:00 30:00 12:18 1:19 12:04 1:42 11:57 1:38 18:43 26:00 F/F Power Steering
70 Andrew Logan Calum Fraser 2 12:10 1:16 11:55 1:14 12:12 1:35 12:06 1:34 18:26 18:27 F/F Fuel Pump Failure



Dunfermline Car Club Mach1 Stages 13 & 14 July 2018
Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12

Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time

1 1 9:59 7 1:05 1 9:47 15 1:02 1 9:53 3 1:21 7 9:44 15 1:19 2 14:49 3 14:27 3 14:17 Cancelled
2 2 10:02 3 1:05 2 9:57 2 1:03 7 10:00 15 1:21 3 9:46 7 1:20 7 14:51 7 14:34 7 14:22
3 7 10:10 15 1:05 7 9:58 7 1:04 2 10:03 2 1:21 1 9:47 1 1:20 1 14:57 1 14:40 1 14:26
4 3 10:12 2 1:05 3 9:58 9 1:04 3 10:05 1 1:23 15 9:49 2 1:20 3 15:12 15 14:46 15 14:37
5 15 10:13 16 1:06 10 10:00 1 1:04 15 10:07 16 1:24 2 9:54 16 1:21 9 15:14 9 14:54 9 14:54
6 9 10:15 9 1:06 20 10:04 20 1:05 16 10:10 7 1:24 16 9:55 3 1:21 15 15:18 16 15:02 10 14:58
7 10 10:19 20 1:07 9 10:07 24 1:05 6 10:18 24 1:24 20 9:58 20 1:22 16 15:32 8 15:15 8 15:00
8 24 10:24 1 1:07 6 10:10 3 1:05 20 10:23 20 1:25 6 10:08 9 1:23 10 15:41 10 15:17 16 15:10
9 16 10:25 24 1:07 16 10:12 10 1:05 24 10:25 9 1:25 9 10:09 10 1:23 14 15:47 14 15:29 14 15:23
10 32 10:28 19 1:08 15 10:13 16 1:06 10 10:25 8 1:25 10 10:13 19 1:24 35 15:50 28 15:35 32 15:26
11 6 10:29 8 1:08 24 10:20 6 1:06 9 10:29 25 1:26 8 10:17 8 1:24 28 15:55 29 15:41 30 15:32
12 25 10:33 32 1:08 8 10:26 19 1:07 32 10:32 10 1:26 32 10:19 14 1:24 26 15:56 32 15:43 29 15:32
13 21 10:33 48 1:08 35 10:27 8 1:07 25 10:35 32 1:26 25 10:25 25 1:25 32 15:59 25 15:44 25 15:39
14 14 10:37 6 1:08 14 10:31 33 1:07 35 10:35 19 1:27 30 10:25 23 1:25 25 16:02 26 15:46 31 15:40
15 20 10:38 21 1:08 25 10:32 32 1:07 23 10:36 14 1:27 23 10:30 32 1:25 23 16:02 23 15:49 18 15:41
16 35 10:43 25 1:09 19 10:32 25 1:08 30 10:43 29 1:27 33 10:30 6 1:25 29 16:02 18 15:53 26 15:43
17 48 10:44 33 1:09 26 10:37 14 1:08 33 10:43 6 1:27 35 10:32 18 1:27 8 16:07 33 15:53 48 15:45
18 19 10:46 35 1:09 18 10:39 48 1:08 14 10:44 23 1:28 14 10:34 33 1:27 18 16:11 48 15:55 36 15:53
19 26 10:48 26 1:10 33 10:40 18 1:09 8 10:46 35 1:28 29 10:36 28 1:27 30 16:12 30 16:00 40 15:58
20 18 10:50 18 1:11 30 10:41 30 1:09 29 10:46 31 1:29 28 10:37 29 1:27 33 16:15 31 16:10 42 15:59
21 8 10:50 40 1:11 32 10:41 26 1:09 18 10:47 51 1:29 19 10:39 35 1:27 19 16:16 36 16:10 33 16:00
22 33 10:55 42 1:11 31 10:46 51 1:09 19 10:47 18 1:30 18 10:42 40 1:28 48 16:20 51 16:18 43 16:14
23 31 10:59 30 1:12 48 10:48 35 1:09 31 10:48 40 1:30 31 10:45 31 1:29 31 16:29 19 16:23 51 16:16
24 40 11:00 66 1:12 42 10:49 31 1:10 40 10:51 28 1:30 48 10:46 46 1:29 40 16:29 55 16:26 38 16:18
25 42 11:01 63 1:12 36 10:50 40 1:10 26 10:58 30 1:31 40 10:47 30 1:30 36 16:32 43 16:32 66 16:24
26 36 11:02 54 1:12 55 10:55 54 1:10 36 11:01 46 1:31 26 10:50 26 1:30 51 16:41 40 16:33 55 16:29
27 43 11:10 51 1:12 40 10:56 46 1:10 28 11:02 33 1:31 51 10:52 42 1:30 42 16:44 38 16:38 19 16:30
28 30 11:13 55 1:13 50 11:06 42 1:10 48 11:02 66 1:32 36 10:52 61 1:31 55 16:51 66 16:40 50 16:40
29 54 11:15 43 1:13 66 11:07 66 1:11 43 11:06 43 1:32 42 10:55 66 1:31 43 16:52 54 16:46 61 16:41
30 55 11:16 31 1:14 46 11:08 63 1:11 46 11:12 61 1:33 55 10:57 55 1:31 61 17:01 46 16:49 41 16:43
31 51 11:16 46 1:14 43 11:09 43 1:11 50 11:12 48 1:33 46 11:02 51 1:31 66 17:06 50 16:54 68 16:48



Dunfermline Car Club Mach1 Stages 13 & 14 July 2018
Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12

Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time

32 66 11:23 10 1:14 63 11:13 61 1:12 54 11:13 36 1:33 66 11:03 48 1:31 54 17:10 61 17:00 47 16:56
33 45 11:23 36 1:14 54 11:13 55 1:12 51 11:13 42 1:33 49 11:12 36 1:31 50 17:14 41 17:05 60 17:03
34 61 11:28 49 1:15 51 11:16 36 1:12 66 11:15 63 1:34 41 11:13 54 1:32 41 17:27 47 17:11 57 17:08
35 49 11:30 60 1:15 61 11:21 49 1:13 42 11:17 49 1:35 47 11:18 63 1:33 63 17:33 42 17:15 65 17:21
36 63 11:32 47 1:15 41 11:21 41 1:13 49 11:19 70 1:35 50 11:18 52 1:33 38 17:34 60 17:18 73 17:29
37 41 11:35 61 1:16 49 11:26 50 1:13 61 11:21 55 1:35 61 11:19 70 1:34 52 17:35 68 17:18 54 17:45
38 47 11:40 57 1:16 47 11:26 70 1:14 55 11:23 41 1:35 63 11:22 41 1:34 57 17:45 52 17:40 44 17:46
39 58 11:42 70 1:16 57 11:35 57 1:15 47 11:30 47 1:35 54 11:25 49 1:35 47 17:48 57 17:42 46 17:52
40 46 11:43 73 1:16 53 11:37 60 1:15 63 11:32 57 1:36 52 11:30 60 1:35 60 17:50 65 17:44 62 18:16
41 38 11:49 52 1:16 52 11:38 47 1:15 68 11:34 60 1:36 60 11:38 43 1:35 65 17:52 44 18:10 69 18:23
42 50 11:54 58 1:16 65 11:53 62 1:15 41 11:42 26 1:36 65 11:40 47 1:35 68 17:55 73 18:16 67 18:44
43 68 11:57 65 1:17 44 11:54 65 1:16 65 11:53 54 1:37 62 11:47 65 1:36 44 18:23 70 18:27 71 19:47
44 52 11:57 68 1:17 70 11:55 73 1:16 57 11:57 52 1:37 57 11:53 73 1:36 70 18:26 69 18:55 59 19:56
45 44 12:01 41 1:18 62 12:00 52 1:16 44 11:58 65 1:38 64 11:57 62 1:36 62 18:36 67 19:18
46 53 12:05 44 1:18 73 12:05 44 1:17 60 11:59 44 1:39 73 12:02 57 1:37 73 18:37 59 19:25
47 65 12:06 62 1:18 64 12:18 59 1:18 52 12:03 59 1:41 70 12:06 64 1:38 64 18:43 71 19:37
48 57 12:10 45 1:18 60 12:23 67 1:19 64 12:04 50 1:41 43 12:12 50 1:39 69 18:53 62 26:00
49 70 12:10 59 1:21 59 12:24 64 1:19 70 12:12 67 1:42 59 12:23 59 1:40 59 19:11 35 26:00
50 62 12:11 53 1:21 67 12:33 69 1:20 62 12:12 62 1:42 67 12:35 67 1:42 67 19:29 64 26:00
51 73 12:14 67 1:21 69 12:35 71 1:34 73 12:13 64 1:42 69 12:37 69 1:45 71 20:39
52 60 12:16 69 1:24 71 13:50 38 30:00 59 12:36 69 1:45 71 13:19 71 1:55 46 26:00
53 59 12:52 50 1:28 68 20:00 53 30:00 67 12:47 73 1:46 44 18:58 44 2:05 6 26:00
54 67 13:11 71 1:30 38 30:00 68 30:00 69 12:48 71 1:57 68 19:00 38 30:00
55 69 13:28 14 1:48 23 30:00 23 30:00 71 13:31 68 2:04 38 30:00 68 30:00
56 71 13:49 38 30:00 28 30:00 28 30:00 38 30:00 38 30:00
57 23 20:00 23 30:00 29 30:00 29 30:00
58 28 20:00 28 30:00
59 29 20:00 29 30:00
60 64 20:00 64 30:00


